ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE__ 7, L_cy/g{ 28 /9%

PETITION FOR ZONING VAKIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS - 7 5f

#6067

1, or we,..... Virgll Roy. Holt.. gal owner...of (he property situate in Baltimare
County and which is described in the descriptps ane, pst, stached bereto and mado 2 part bereof.

wetwelling to be 1ot

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

hereby petition for a Variuce from Section. . ¥ENMZ@s 8% 10 2l widths

reguir

he Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the
il Rt bardship or practical AiMculty)

Lots have been previcusly recorded —
See attached description

Property Is 10 be pusted and advertised as proscribed by Zoning Regusations.

1 or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. elc.. upcn fillng of this
pelition, an+ further agree Lo and are 10 be bound by the zoning reguiations and rastrictions of
Balimore County adopled pursuant to the Zaning Law For Rallimore County.

; ;
# o v gl oy LY
Conteact purchaser Legal Owner

aaren 8 S Easdrsin g lvd
Boetld v

220/

Peitioner’s Attorney Frolestant's Attorney

g)‘_aﬁ

imwzun By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this._.19th

1
ot Getober 197 6. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised,
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. in teo newpapers of raeral clcultin Uhrough
Ealtimore County, that property be posts he p ing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baliimore County in Room 108, Couny bifee Ilnl[dlng in Towson, Baltimore

197 6., at 105} clack

Mr. Virgil Roy Holt

Re: Item
November 12, 1976
Page 2

Yours very tzruly,

'NICHOLAS !4
Acting Cha
Zoning Flans Aa AdVisory Committee
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Mr. Virgil Roy Holt
105 Eastern Blvd.
Baltimoze, Maryland 21221
RE: Viriam:c Petition

Virl;i,\ Roy Holt = Petitioner
Dear Mr. Holt:
The Zoming Plans Advisory Committeo has reviewed
ield inspection of the property.
mments are a result of this roview
and inspection.

e comments are not intandsd to indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action reguested, but

e of

have a bearing on this case. Planning
may file a written repert with the Zoming Commissioner
with recommendations as to tha appropriateness cf the
requested zoning.

e subject property, currently consisting of
two vacant 50 foot lots, is located on the north side
of Oberle Avenue approximately 775 feet west of Mace
Avenus, in the 1seh Elecelon Diwtzict. Mjscant pugparsivs
surrounding this sit proved with single family
dwellings on similar sized lots.

This Variance is necessitated by the petitioner's
proposal to construct a dwelling on each lot.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the cnclosed filing certificate. Notive of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the dare on the filing
certificate.

JOWSON. BARYLAND 21208
3011825 7310

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 SO
Paul H. Reincke e
CHIEF

NALD J. ROGP.M.O..

oo
DEPUTY e Aai3 CouHT iEAian aricen October 20, 1976

otm:. of Planaing and Zoning
tLzore cmr-y Office Bullding
Tm-cm Maryland 21204

ittention: Mr. Prank
Zoning

Reio Mivecah; L Advicory Comnittee

5.
Ofisan of Flanning and Zonine

: Sowty Dccicn ilaine : Propesty owmer:  Virgtl Aoy Folt
5 ' 5 Lecation: /S Gberle Ave. 775' W Mace Ave.
¢ Goaments on Ttea #69, Zonlng Advisory Comaittes Meeting, October 12, Itea Mo. 69 %oning Agerda ootober 12, 1976
1976, are an followsr R
Property Owner:  Vicgll Roy Lolt i Avemue Pursunt to your cequest, the referchoed proporty has been by tnio
b““m. :’:_0;.;). Avenus 775" V. Hace and the cozments below marked with an'x" are applicable and required
B Sontve:  Variane to perwit lot widum of 50' gl ool s ol e Htlas,
h ;;“ of the required 55' ( ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property ure required and shall be
Arcerny lsﬁ‘l located at intervals or ., feet along an approved road in
Distriots accordance with Raltimore County Standands na published by the
Hotropolitan vater and sever available: oo health basarts ave Department of Public Vorke. © s
anticipated. > ( ) 2. 4 cecond geans of vehicle access i requived for the eite. &«
X) o
teuly youra,
b 4 & W ()} 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown nt __
C“j\?\‘ﬂ /7 PLONEEN ERCEDE The oximas ailoved Ty the Fire Separtoent. - O 2
Thoaan B, Devlin, Birestor
‘sEvicss s () L e otto ahati vo o o sempiy with w1l applissbie pasts of
; Fire Prevention Codo prier to coeupancy o ng of operations.
E .
() 5. The buildings and struotures oxieting or propesed on the site shall
comply vath nll applicable mequiresents of the Natiomal Firs Pre-
THDIRIWIEG tection Assosiatica Stamdard No. 101 “Life Safety Coede', 1970
Edltion prior to oceupaney. o -
( } 6 Site planc ave approved ag dravn, ) e
(x 7. Tho rim Prevention Puresu faa oo coments, 3¢ this teo.
Noted nand J’w- > % Lo
m&?‘ I priioe g
Fianntng/ Gmup Satediion Chist

7 3
Speeinl/Tnapac tion Diviaten Pire Provention Bureau

Char

October 6, 1976

o,

October 12, 1976

Virgtl Roy Helt

B/S Gherle ave, 175" Wa Mace ive.

DRy 5.5

Vasiance to permiit lot widths of 50! in lieu of tha
required 55'.

11 eon.frm 1o Fab
11 the 171 S

A building pernit okall bo

sequired bofore construericn enn bodn
Threw ceta of dravinge will be Tequired to file m
application for perit,

Thr’*r ot n( a

ox
en m»uc,

Vood frems vallo aze not Fenibed Lt Jion o ety
Cunts:t I ¢tstasce 1o betwesn 310" and

£ proporty
Eo comment.

Regqueated sethack varione conflicts with the Baltime:
Building Code. See Secticn

County

Vory truly youss,

Durrim

Log
Plans Review Chicf
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING.

w.-u-mm.m‘mm.u-l-m,uwu‘nuum—m_ p

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts thas_sbrics. compliance with

timore County Zoning Regulationt wauld.comilt. io. practical difficulty and

hardship upon the _Petitioner

tho sbove Varlanestshould be Kad; and it further ppearing that by reason of the grasting of.
he Vari

ly affectiog.the health, .sasoty. Avd general

welfare of the community, the Variances to permit

lot widths of 50 feqtjn lien

1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Haltimore County, this —...5£. =

daf g Novemher. 1 1976, that the herein Pelition for the aforementioned

Vafinces should be and the same is GRANLED, from gnd after the dgso of this
Orggr, subjcct to the approval of a site }%ﬂ %
i ;

by the Department of Prhlic Works

«pd Oxtice of Planning and Zoning.
@ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of pm;eny and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. s

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

of ...

97 .., that the above Varlance be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

Ttem 169 (1976-1977)
Property owner: Virgil Roy Holt
rage 2
Hovember 17, 197,
ter and sanitary Sewe:

Fublic water main (6-inch) and public ssaitar: sewsrage exist in Obsrle
Avenue,

Additional fire hydrant proiection is required In the v.cinity.
——
%-‘..‘ZJ i) Campe

ECLSWORTH N. DIVER,
Chia, Bucesa of Eninsaring

END:EAM: FWR: 58

e M. Munchel

1-5W Koy Sheot
@ NE 26 & 27 Pos. Sheots

NE 2 G Topa
90 Tax Map

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. TOWSON. MARYLAND - 21204

ond roni
wwleﬁ. mmmn 21204

November 10, 1976

Date: October 18, 1976

Mc. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning ard Zoni

Saltimore Coumty Office Building

Towion, Marylend 21204

M. 5. Eric Ditionna
Zoning Comai ssione
Baitimare County nm== Bui ding
Towson, Haryland 2

Dear Mr., DiNenna:

Z.A.C. Mecting of: October 12, 1976

Comments on Item &9, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, October 12, 1976, ore o follows:

Owner: Virgil Roy Holt
m:m/s Oberle Avenva 775 W Moce Averve
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 )
P:wlto: Saninn: Variange to permit lot widihs of SO feet in lieu of the required 55 feet
Acres: 0.495
District: 15th

R ltew 00
l'tqwny or: Virgil Roy Ik
Location: /S Oberle Mer 7750 ¥ tace Ave.
Foeaent Zoning: D.R, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lct widths of 50° in liew
of the required 55'.

Theme s roviewed the wibjac petition ond offers the follawing comments., Thase comments

not intended 1o indicate the appropriat ---al the zoning in question, but are to assure th
a pwﬂ“ e mode cwore of plans or problems with regard to development plons that may have o
beoring on this pafition.

This plan hos been reviswed and there are 0o site-plonning foctor requiring comment.

15th
0.495

District:

No. Acres: Very teuly yours,

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Plonner NI
No bearing on student popalation. Project and Development Planning

very truty yo

¥. Niek Petrovich. .
Ll Field Representative.

bamore coury
e,
e

STEPHEN E. COLLNS.
oIRECTOR

November 15, 1976 November 30, 1976

Me. Eric S. DiNenna
Commdusioner i
2pd Floor, Courthouse I
Towson, raryland 21204 1 Mr. Virgil Roy n-u

108 Eastarn B

ouleva:
Ra: Ttem 69 - 7AC - October 12, 1576 Baltimers, mryll.d 2221

Proparty Ouner: virgil Roy Holt 4
Location: N/ Obarle Ave. 775° W. Mace Ave.

Exiuting Zoning: D.R. 5.5 RE: Petition for Variances
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lot widths of 50' ir lfes of req. 55* N/S of Cberle Avemus, 775'
Actes: 0.495

Distriet: 15th

riet

‘Virgil Roy Holt = Petitioner
Dear Mr. DiNenna: NO. 77-95-A (tem No. 69)
o teattic problens are asticipatsd by the saquosted vactance to peraic

lot widths of 50 feet. Dear Mr. Holt:
1 have this date pund my Order in the above referenced matter.
{8} Gopy of sald Order is attached

very truly yours,

Traffic Engineer Associat
i S, ERIC DI FENNA
e Zoning Commissloner

SED/sew

Attachments

cei John W,
Peopls'

Howslan, 1L Eequire
Counsel

vayerber 17, 1976

Me. 5. Erac Dationna
ZonAng Cominuacner

Gounty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21264

e trem e (1976-1977)
Proparty Gener: Virgil koy flelt
W W Mace Ave.

to parmit Lot widths
the redquired 550,

Aires; D435 District 16th
Dear Mr. Ditiennas

The following cnmments are furnishod ir regard £o the plat submitted to this office
for tnview by the Zoming Advasory Commitber (n conmnction With the subject [ter.

Highways:

Oberle Avemue, an eristing public road, 1s proposed te be improved in the future
a3 a 0-feot lcsed suction roadway on a S0-fout right-of-way. Mighway improvements
are not required at this time. Iighway right—f-vay widening will be required in
sonnection with any grading or building permit application.

truckion of sidevalks, curb and guttor, entrances, aprons, ote. will be
tho £u13. rebpanaibi11ty of the Petitiomer:

sedirant Contro.

Levelopmant of this property through stripping, grading and srabilization could
esult in a sedimant pollution problom, damaging pr.vate and public holdings downstreas
o the TR geading porait in, therefora, necossary for all grading, \neiuding
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

Petilioner must provide necessary drainage facilitiss (emporary or permanent)
ent creating any nuinances or damagos o adjacert properties, sameclally by the
concentration of surface witers. Coreoction of ary problem which
improper grading or impropsr inseallatior of drainage facilitiss, would be the full
rotponaibility of the Petitioner.

PROPERTY 0% w11,

15TH S1R0TION DI

inin ot a potnt an the Korth side of Oberle Avemue
npymxn-tl]y 775 feet Weat of Mace Avenue and being all of Lot 26
04 1ot 21" oy, dhovn on 4 plat of "Grafolic" recorded in the Land
Records of Taltizore County n Litar L, Pelic 130,

1ote 26 and 27 containtng 0.495 nctes of land, sorv or leas.
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REz PETITION FOR VARIANCE . = BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
N/S of Oberle Ave. 775' W of
Mace Ave., 15th District ] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
VIRGIL R, HOLT, Petitioner + Case No. 77-95-A

(ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr., Commissioner:

Pursuant 1o the outhorTty contalned In Section 524.1 of the Baltimors County
Charter, 1 hareby entar my oppearonce in this procesding. You arv requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dotes which may be now or hereafter designated thersfore,
and o the passaga of ony preliminary or final Order In connection therawith.

Charles E. Kownta, Jre o J W. Hession, I

Deputy Peopla's Coumal Poople's

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of Novembar, 1976, o cepy of the

aforegoing Order was mailed to Mr. Virgil k. Holr, 105 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore,

Maryland 21221, Pelitioner.

s Ml ia. ST

Jobn Wo Haslon, 11

w976 WM

4"‘
&
Do N/

LOWIiG e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ 2>  dey of
4 - 1974,  Piling Pee §_75 .  Received __-Chack
__Cash

Other

/5. Evic DINGHNA,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner (4, _/ #. M/ by skt
11 s Attorney. Reviewed by 7=

* This ia not to be interprated as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

BARTIMORE COUNTY, MAR-AND

o5+ Eric Dinenna, Zoning Commissionsr s Wovember 16, 1976

rber, Acting Director of Planning

ROM_
susgecy. Petition FT1-95-A. Petition for Varlance for Lot Widths

North side of Oberle Avenue 775 feet WMest of Nace Avenue
Petitioner - ¥irgil Roy Holt

15th Nistrict

Tousen, Maryland

MEARING: Wednesday, Movember 24, 1376 (10:15 A.H.)

Ploosces,. id 2, 2ok % 12262

Date of Posting..... L0026

IESRErAE., MD.. Nov. 4, 1976

TH/S IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed dvertisement of

2GS

Petition for a Variance-- Holt

wos inserted in THE WD GBSy TIMES, o weokly newspoper

s P printed and published in MENEES County, Maryland, ence a week for

OMB syccessive weeks belors the 24t day of HOV. 19 7§ that

15 10 s0y the some wos inserted in the issves of  Nou, 1, 1976,

Thers are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on this petition.

Location o __/J,A,Mm“%.d.m_.zﬁx.m;.m.aﬁ

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. bnc.

&

n €. Gerber
Acting Director of Planning

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD......_ ¥OVERPOF oo 1926
THIS IS 70 CERTIFY, that ¢ anmexed sdveriisemest was
Published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly néwspaper prinied

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omsscsomt
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